

McMinnville City Council Vacancy

WARD 3

A City Council position is vacant due to the Interim Mayor appointment of Councilor Remy Drabkin effective May 25, 2022. The City Council shall appoint a qualified person to fill the position until the November 8, 2022, certified election results are returned.

	TERMS & CONDITIONS
City Council member	s: ► Set policy for the entire City.
	Approve the City budget.
	Attend at least three Council meetings per month and committee meetings as assigned.
	Participate in intergovernmental relations.
	Supervise City Manager and Municipal Court Judge.
	Various other responsibilities.
(QUALIFICATIONS & RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS
Candidates must:	Be a registered voter.
	Be a resident of the City of McMinnville for at least one year immediately preceding nomination.
	Reside within the boundaries of Ward 3.
	TO APPLY:
Candidates must:	Fill out a City volunteer application.
	Submit a resume.

- Apply by 5:00 p.m. Tuesday, June 14, 2022.
- ▶ Be available for interviews at City Council meeting expected to be on Wednesday, June 22, 2022.

Questions? Contact City Recorder Claudia Cisneros at claudia.cisneros@mcminnvilleoregon.gov or call (503) 435-5702. Go online to

https://www.mcminnvilleoregon.gov/citycouncil/page/2022-mcminnville-city-council-vacancyward-3